
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Project Management 
2 Project inception 
3 Gateway 1 10 days Mon 02/11/20 Fri 13/11/20
4 Gateway 2
8 Gateway 3,4 1 mon Tue 15/03/22 Mon 11/04/22
9 Gateway 5 1 mon Wed 08/02/23 Tue 07/03/23
10

11 Baseline Data
12 Review of existing work on Fleet Street and 

Temple area
11 days Mon 04/01/21 Mon 18/01/21

13 Review of existing data within the Fleet 
Street and Temple area

19 days Tue 19/01/21 Fri 12/02/21

14 Data Collection 
15 Traffic Modelling Data (if required)
16 Data review 5 days Mon 15/02/21 Fri 19/02/21
17 Brief development 5 days Mon 22/02/21 Fri 26/02/21
18 Consultant procurement 5 days Mon 01/03/21 Fri 05/03/21
19 Traffic surveys 20 days Mon 08/03/21 Fri 02/04/21
20 Pedestrian Modelling Data (if required)

28 Stakeholder Engagement 
34

35 Interactive Stakeholder Tool 
36 Brief development 4 days Fri 30/04/21 Wed 05/05/21
37 Consultant procurement 4 days Wed 05/05/21 Mon 10/05/21
38 Development phase 7 days Tue 11/05/21 Wed 19/05/21
39 Trial of interactive tool 6 days Wed 19/05/21 Wed 26/05/21
40 Final development of interactive tool 3 days Wed 26/05/21 Fri 28/05/21
41

42

43 HSP Proposal Development 
44 Traffic Modelling 
50 Pedestrian Modelling 
56

57 Outline design focus and way forward 2 mons Thu 02/12/21 Wed 26/01/22
58 G3/4 report prep 6 wks Thu 27/01/22 Wed 09/03/22
59

60 More detail design of inteventions 4 wks Thu 10/03/22 Wed 06/04/22
61 Traffic and Pedestrian Modelling Scenarios 

62 Traffic and Pedestrian Modelling Testing 24 days Thu 07/04/22 Tue 10/05/22
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Appendix 4



ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

63 Testing of traffic and pedestrian modelling 
scenarios 

10 days Wed 11/05/22 Tue 24/05/22

64 Verify feasibility of scenarios 10 days Wed 25/05/22 Tue 07/06/22
65

66 Stakeholder Consultation on Scenarios 
67 Preparation for stakeholder consultation 

(i.e. drop-in session, etc.)
10 days Wed 08/06/22 Tue 21/06/22

68 Consultation on scenarios with Working 
Group

10 days Wed 22/06/22 Tue 05/07/22

69 Consultation on scenarios with public (i.e. 
businesses, residents, etc.)

30 days Wed 06/07/22 Tue 16/08/22

70 Collate stakeholder feedback on scenarios 20 days Wed 17/08/22 Tue 13/09/22

71

72 Healthy Streets Plan 
73 Assess stakeholder feedback in relations 

to verified scenarios 
15 days Wed 14/09/22 Tue 04/10/22

74 Incorporate stakeholder feedback into 
scenarios, where appropriate  

25 days Wed 05/10/22 Tue 08/11/22

75 Outline of final scenarios 14 days Wed 09/11/22 Mon 28/11/22
76

77 Gateway 5 prep 6 wks Thu 29/12/22 Wed 08/02/23
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